

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

PROJECT: Big Bend Boulevard (Central) Infrastructure

FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STP-5537(620)

ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1466

DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 3/30/2016

Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Pace Construction Company		Lamke Trenching & Excavating, Inc.		L Krupp Construction Inc.		N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.		
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
ROADWAY ITEMS												
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$167,702.60	\$167,702.60	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$105,334.00	\$105,334.00	
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	319	\$16.50	\$5,263.50	\$56.00	\$17,864.00	\$34.50	\$11,005.50	\$60.00	\$19,140.00	
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	2849	\$7.50	\$21,367.50	\$5.50	\$15,669.50	\$3.25	\$9,259.25	\$2.50	\$7,122.50	
404-09.09	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG76-22)C	Ton	1799	\$76.00	\$136,724.00	\$76.00	\$136,724.00	\$80.30	\$144,459.70	\$80.00	\$143,920.00	
404-12.76	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 76-22)CLP	Ton	4197.7	\$66.00	\$277,048.20	\$66.00	\$277,048.20	\$72.00	\$302,234.40	\$68.00	\$285,443.60	
404-30.10	Type "C" Asphaltic Concrete	Ton	213.6	\$135.00	\$28,836.00	\$135.00	\$28,836.00	\$125.00	\$26,700.00	\$150.00	\$32,040.00	
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	40	\$365.00	\$14,600.00	\$365.00	\$14,600.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	70	\$235.00	\$16,450.00	\$235.00	\$16,450.00	\$175.00	\$12,250.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	8620	\$2.50	\$21,550.00	\$2.50	\$21,550.00	\$3.65	\$31,463.00	\$1.00	\$8,620.00	
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	41694	\$2.45	\$102,150.30	\$2.45	\$102,150.30	\$2.95	\$122,997.30	\$1.50	\$62,541.00	
502-10.58	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced), Very Early Strength	S.Y.	1182	\$105.00	\$124,110.00	\$195.00	\$230,490.00	\$238.00	\$281,316.00	\$195.00	\$230,490.00	
502-11.78	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	313	\$125.00	\$39,125.00	\$93.50	\$29,265.50	\$238.00	\$74,494.00	\$180.00	\$56,340.00	
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$275.00	\$4,125.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	
604-20.26	Adjust Grate Inlet to Grade	Each	3	\$1,475.00	\$4,425.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,380.00	\$4,140.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	
604-20.28	Rebuild Grate Inlet	Each	2	\$1,475.00	\$2,950.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	40	\$365.00	\$14,600.00	\$450.00	\$18,000.00	\$465.00	\$18,600.00	\$550.00	\$22,000.00	
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	Each	12	\$325.00	\$3,900.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$680.00	\$8,160.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	10	\$545.00	\$5,450.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	
604-90.54	Clean Storm Sewer Drainage Structures	Each	10	\$685.00	\$6,850.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,225.00	\$12,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	
608-10.90	Remove and Replace Concrete Median/Island	S.Y.	309	\$67.00	\$20,703.00	\$98.50	\$30,436.50	\$80.25	\$24,797.25	\$96.00	\$29,664.00	
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	42.5	\$125.00	\$5,312.50	\$77.50	\$3,293.75	\$88.55	\$3,763.38	\$110.00	\$4,675.00	
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	433.2	\$110.00	\$47,652.00	\$82.00	\$35,522.40	\$90.00	\$38,988.00	\$126.00	\$54,583.20	
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	20	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$92.50	\$1,850.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	1495	\$24.00	\$35,880.00	\$31.00	\$46,345.00	\$36.35	\$54,343.25	\$45.00	\$67,275.00	
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	
612-90.00	Railroad Flagmen	Days	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	
613-10.18	Joint Repair - Transverse, High Early Strength	S.Y.	511.4	\$102.00	\$52,162.80	\$180.00	\$92,052.00	\$236.00	\$120,690.40	\$300.00	\$153,420.00	
613-20.21	Joint Repair - Longitudinal, High Early Strength	S.Y.	102.2	\$91.00	\$9,300.20	\$180.00	\$18,396.00	\$250.00	\$25,550.00	\$280.00	\$28,616.00	
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$285,505.00	\$285,505.00	
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	2165	\$7.75	\$16,778.75	\$8.50	\$18,402.50	\$7.75	\$16,778.75	\$8.00	\$17,320.00	
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$1,361,392.35		\$1,552,270.65		\$1,645,741.18		\$1,788,600.30	

COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS

904-01.14	Signal Head, Type 4T	Each	1	\$934.00	\$934.00	\$934.00	\$934.00	\$934.00	\$934.00	\$934.00	\$934.00
904-02.34	Signal Head, Type 34S	Each	1	\$1,448.00	\$1,448.00	\$1,448.00	\$1,448.00	\$1,448.00	\$1,448.00	\$1,448.00	\$1,448.00
904-02.76	Signal Head, Type 344S	Each	1	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00
904-24.01	Signal Head, Type 1S, Pedestrian	Each	2	\$504.00	\$1,008.00	\$504.00	\$1,008.00	\$504.00	\$1,008.00	\$504.00	\$1,008.00
904-28.07	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base and Post Cap, 7' Maximum Total Height, Aluminum	Each	21	\$572.00	\$12,012.00	\$572.00	\$12,012.00	\$572.00	\$12,012.00	\$572.00	\$12,012.00
904-28.10	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base and Post Cap, 10' Total Height, Aluminum	Each	1	\$758.00	\$758.00	\$758.00	\$758.00	\$758.00	\$758.00	\$758.00	\$758.00
904-49.20	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, Freezeproof	Each	26	\$161.00	\$4,186.00	\$161.00	\$4,186.00	\$161.00	\$4,186.00	\$161.00	\$4,186.00
904-51.03	Conduit, 1" PVC, drilled thru pavement into existing pull box	L.F.	30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	276	\$10.00	\$2,760.00	\$10.00	\$2,760.00	\$10.00	\$2,760.00	\$10.00	\$2,760.00
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	1	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$555.00
904-83.05	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 5 Conductor	L.F.	360	\$2.00	\$720.00	\$2.00	\$720.00	\$2.00	\$720.00	\$2.00	\$720.00
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	380	\$0.50	\$190.00	\$0.50	\$190.00	\$0.50	\$190.00	\$0.50	\$190.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	725	\$0.40	\$290.00	\$0.40	\$290.00	\$0.40	\$290.00	\$0.40	\$290.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	7515	\$3.41	\$25,626.15	\$3.41	\$25,626.15	\$3.41	\$25,626.15	\$3.41	\$25,626.15
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	3500	\$0.78	\$2,730.00	\$0.78	\$2,730.00	\$0.78	\$2,730.00	\$0.78	\$2,730.00
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	1	\$1,139.00	\$1,139.00	\$1,139.00	\$1,139.00	\$1,139.00	\$1,139.00	\$1,139.00	\$1,139.00
904-91.43	Base, Type P-3, Concrete	Each	21	\$279.00	\$5,859.00	\$279.00	\$5,859.00	\$279.00	\$5,859.00	\$279.00	\$5,859.00
904-91.73	Base, Type C-3, Concrete	Each	1	\$1,239.00	\$1,239.00	\$1,239.00	\$1,239.00	\$1,239.00	\$1,239.00	\$1,239.00	\$1,239.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	21	\$157.00	\$3,297.00	\$279.00	\$5,859.00	\$157.00	\$3,297.00	\$157.00	\$3,297.00
904-95.40	Adjustment of Concrete Single Pull Box	Each	4	\$1,423.00	\$5,692.00	\$1,423.00	\$5,692.00	\$1,423.00	\$5,692.00	\$1,423.00	\$5,692.00
904-95.42	Adjustment of Concrete Double Pull Box	Each	2	\$2,221.00	\$4,442.00	\$2,221.00	\$4,442.00	\$2,221.00	\$4,442.00	\$2,221.00	\$4,442.00
904-97.42	Removal of Signal Head	Each	3	\$85.00	\$255.00	\$85.00	\$255.00	\$85.00	\$255.00	\$85.00	\$255.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$78,020.15		\$80,582.15		\$78,020.15		\$78,020.15

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS

201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,830.00	\$1,830.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	60	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	EACH	107	\$2,210.00	\$236,470.00	\$2,650.00	\$283,550.00	\$2,900.00	\$310,300.00	\$1,940.00	\$207,580.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	765.4	\$110.00	\$84,194.00	\$65.00	\$49,751.00	\$82.60	\$63,222.04	\$48.00	\$36,739.20
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	230.5	\$145.00	\$33,422.50	\$70.00	\$16,135.00	\$90.00	\$20,745.00	\$58.00	\$13,369.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$355,587.50		\$370,936.00		\$399,997.04		\$266,188.20

PROJECT TOTAL

\$1,795,000.00 \$2,003,788.80 \$2,123,758.37 \$2,132,808.65